### 506607304 04/13/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PTX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	03/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOL SCIENCE INC.
Street Address:	1500, 520 - 5TH AVENUE SW
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 3R7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10415878
Application Number:	16380387

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7804218133

**Email:** patents.edm@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 TELUS HOUSE, SOUTH TOWER

Address Line 2: 10020 - 100TH STREET

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 0N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78572.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD YOO
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Yoo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

PATENT 506607304 REEL: 056004 FRAME: 0619

# Government of Alberta ■

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

# CERTIFICATE OF

### **AMENDMENT**

PTX TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO COOL SCIENCE INC. ON 2021/03/15.



PATENT REEL: 056004 FRAME: 0620

### Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

### Alberta Amendment Date: 2021/03/15

Service Request Number: 35044679 Corporate Access Number: 2020322471 Business Number: 710894320

Legal Entity Name: PTX TECHNOLOGIES INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status: Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation
New Legal Entity Name: COOL SCIENCE INC.

**New French Equivalent Name:** 

 Nuans Number:
 121172300

 Nuans Date:
 2021/01/28

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

**Professional Endorsement Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

### **Annual Return**

File Year	Date Filed
2020	2020/04/22
2019	2019/03/04
2018	2019/03/04

#### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2017/03/23
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2017/03/23

**Registration Authorized By:** COLIN NIKIFORUK PRESIDENT

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

PATENT REEL: 056004 FRAME: 0621

## Albertan Government

1. Name of Corporation

# Electronically Filed March 15, 2021 by Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP Corporate Services (JM)

### **Articles of Amendment**

2. Corporate Access Number

Business Corporations Act

Section 6

This information is collected in accordance with the *Business Corporations Act*. It is required to update an Alberta corporation's articles for the purpose of issuing a certificate of amendment. Collection is authorized under s. 33(a) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. Questions about the collection can be directed to Service Alberta Contact Centre staff at cr@gov.ab.ca or 780-427-7013 (toll-free 310-0000 within Alberta).

PTX Technologies Inc.	2020322471		
3. The Articles are hereby amended in accordance with the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) (the "Act") as follows:			
The name of the corporation be changed to:  Cool Science Inc.			
4. Authorized Representative/Authorized Signing Authority for the Corporation			
Colin Nikiforuk	President		
Name	Relationship to Corporation		
March 15, 2021	80		
Date	Signature		

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021**